St. Mary's Catholic Cemetery - burial date, veterans, grave location, tombstone found, and cause of death - sorted by DOD

Burial Date Veteran Grave Tombstone Cause of Death
Location Found

Last Name First DOD
Trepanier Thomas 27 Jan 1913
Bushey Bertha 7 Aug 1913
Bushey Celina 4 Jan 1916
Bushey Frank 5 Jan 1917
McGowan Austin 18 Apr 1921
St. Pierre Flovie 9 Jun 1921
Gearns Joseph 22 Feb 1928
St.Pierre Thomas 8 Aug 1928
Trepanier Wilfred 4 Aug 1929
Maruski Andrew 11 Nov 1930
Trepanier Field 17 Apr 1931
Vezina Theodore 19 Oct 1931
Chartier Angeline 24 Dec 1931
Gearns Nicholas 1 Jan 1936
Maruski Marion 11 Mar 1936
Kibert Joseph 20 Oct 1943

9 Aug 1913

8 Jan 1916

9 Jan 1917

21 Apr 1921

9 Jun 1921

28 Feb 1928

11 Aug 1928

8 Aug 1929

14 Nov 1930

20 Apr 1931

22 Oct 1931

28 Dec 1931

2 Jan 1936

13 Mar 1936

11-2

8-3

8-2

3-2

2-4

3-4

11-3

1-6

11-7

13-2

11-1

2-3

1-5

14-2

Cancer of liver

Cholera

Heart exhaustion due to goiter.

Liver cancer

Accidental injury due to train

Uremic coma

Lobar pneumonia

Stomach cancer

Heart failure

Suicide by hanging

Gangrene

Killed by falling out of cab of truck

Cardiac failure

Pulmonary tuberculosis

Cancer

Killed In Action



St. Mary's Catholic Cemetery - burial date, veterans, grave location, tombstone found, and cause of death - sorted by DOD

Last Name

First

DOD

Burial Date Veteran

Grave

Tombstone

Cause of Death

Kazunas

Kazunas

Kazunas

Kazunas

Launski

Adelsgruber

Kissel

Vezina

Vezina

Schin

Gearns

Kazunas

Wosmek

Beseman

Kibert

Adelsgruber

Margaret

Anna

Michael

Theodore

Marianne

Sylvan

Anna

Joseph

Margaret

Mathew

Bridget

Valeria

Albin

Albert

Waclaw

Walter

30 Mar 1945

24 Nov 1947

24 Nov 1947

24 Nov 1947

12 Oct 1948

6 Sep 1951

Mar 1952

16 Mar 1955

29 Jun 1956

17 Jan 1959

21 Aug 1959

2 Feb 1960

14 Jul 1964

21 Mar 1966

2 May 1966

14 Jul 1966

31 Mar 1945

29 Nov 1947

29 Nov 1947

14 Oct 1948

19 Mar 1955

2 Jul 1956

18 Jan 1959

24 Aug 1959

6 Feb 1960

17 Jul 1964

24 Mar 1966

5 May 1966

18 Jul 1966

Location
7-1

7-2

7-3

7-4

15-2

13-3

13-4

13-1

2-2

7-8

10-4

6-2

14-4

15-1

Found

Premature - congenital heart defect

Car accident

Car accident

Car accident

Cerebral hemorrhage

Killed in action - Korean War

Pulmonary edema

Hypertension

Aortic insufficiency

Terminal broncho-pneumonia

Coronary occlusion (sudden)

Acute coronary thrombosis

Cerebral vessel thrombosis

Coronary thrombosis

Crushed head - tractor turned over on him.



St. Mary's Catholic Cemetery - burial date, veterans, grave location, tombstone found, and cause of death - sorted by DOD

Burial Date Veteran Grave Tombstone Cause of Death
Location Found

Last Name First DOD
Kibert Anna 14 Aug 1967
Adelsgruber Ida 4 Nov 1968
Solomon Joseph 12 Apr 1976
Adelsgruber Otto 26 Feb 1977
Drang Walter 18 Sep 1977
Cain Stacy 11 May 1978
Beseman Mary 30 May 1979
Yuskie Frank 1 Oct 1980
Ellis Veronica 9 Aug 1982
Solomon Mathilda 10 Jan 1983
Hermanson Eugene 1 Nov 1984
Besch Bertha 29 Aug 1988
Wood Cecil 1 Jun 1989
Beseman John 24 Mar 1995
Cain Frank 27 Jun 1997
Pylka Duane 6 Oct 1998

17 Aug 1967 14-3
7 Nov 1968 15-3
15 Apr 1976 16-1
1 Mar 1977 15-4
18 Sep 1977 1-7
13 May 1978 1-5
2 Jun 1979 6-1
4 Oct 1980 2-1
11 Aug 1982 14-1A
12 Jan 1983 16-2
5 Nov 1984 14-4A
1 Sep 1988 3-1
14-5
6-3
2-7
10-3

Unreadable on DC

Myocardial disease

Cardiac and pulmonary failure - asthma and

emphysema

Lung cancer

Chronic bronchopneumonia

Hyaline membrane disease - hemorrhage

Cardiac arrest

Cardiac arrest

Dissecting thoracic aortic aneursym

Broncho pneumonia - possible aspiration

Septic shock

Chronic congestive heart failure.

Myocardial infarction

Myocardial infarction

Colon cancer



St. Mary's Catholic Cemetery - burial date, veterans, grave location, tombstone found, and cause of death - sorted by DOD

Last Name First DOD
Snyder Evelyn 3 Mar 1999
Simon Elva 24 Jun 2000
Adelsgruber James 7 Apr 2002
White Mae 15 Oct 2004
Yuskie Mary 30 Jun 2005
Gresczyk Lewis 27 May 2005
Ellis Peter 13 Jan 2006
Maruska Mathilda 22 Jan 2008
Pylka Travis 15 Oct 2008
Johnson Craig 29 Dec 2008
Beseman Jasper 16 Feb 2008
Dahl Marcella 20 Jul 2009
Drang Walter 23 Dec 2009
Ellis John 30 Mar 2012
Nummela Lillian 8 Aug 2012
Wood Edyth 21 Jul 2013

Burial Date Veteran Grave Tombstone Cause of Death
Location Found
1 May 1999 13-1A 1 Ovarian cancer
27 Jun 2000 9-4 1 Cerebral hemorrhage
15-1A 1 Respiratory distress
18 Oct 2004 6-4 1 Gastrointestinal bleeding
5 Jul 2005 2-1 1 Myocardial infarction
13-7 1
14-8A 1
16-3 1 Cerebral vascular accident
10-2 1 Citalopram toxicity
May 2009 2-6 1 Heart attack
Spring 2008 6-5 1 Uremia - renal failure
22 Jul 2009 21-2 1 Lung cancer
Spring 2010 1-2 1 Heart disease
4 Apr 2012 14-8 1
13 Aug 2012 14-6 1 CVA
26 Jul 2013 14-5 1 Hip fracture



St. Mary's Catholic Cemetery - burial date, veterans, grave location, tombstone found, and cause of death - sorted by DOD

Last Name First DOD Burial Date Veteran Grave Tombstone Cause of Death
Location Found

Gresczyk Cheryl 24 Jun 2014 28 Jun 2014 30-5 1 Natural causes
Gresczyk Bernice 27 Jun 2014 17 Jul 2014 13-8 1 Aspiration
Hermanson Rose 23 Jul 2014 1 Aug 2014 14-4A 1 Dementia
Drang Elizabeth 15 Aug 2014 23 Aug 2014 1-8 1 Congestive heart failure
Beseman Helen 15 May 2015 6-3 1 Metastatic disease
Laajala Mary 7 Jul 2015 5-3 1 Senile dementia
Davidson Gerald 10 Aug 2015 1 13-5 1 Dementia
Evensen Orva 13 Feb 2016 Spring 2016 14-7 1 Congestive heart failure
Dahl Arnold 1 May 2016 6 May 2016 1 21-1 1 Lymphoma
Badger Rhonda 10 May 2016 6-6 1
Adelsgruber Michael 12 May 2017 18 May 2017 1 15-8

75 13 72



St. Mary's Catholic Cemetery - birth and death details

Birth Location

DOD Cremation

Death Place

Birth Death
Certificate # Certificate #

Adelsgruber
Adelsgruber
Adelsgruber
Adelsgruber
Adelsgruber
Adelsgruber
Badger
Besch
Beseman
Beseman
Beseman
Beseman
Beseman
Bushey
Bushey
Bushey

Cain

Cain
Chartier
Dahl

Dahl
Davidson
Drang

Drang

Ida
James
Michael
Otto
Sylvan
Walter
Rhonda
Bertha
Albert
Helen
Jasper
John
Mary
Bertha
Celina
Frank
Frank
Stacy
Angeline
Arnold
Marcella
Gerald
Elizabeth

Walter

8 May 1900
29 Aug 1928
16 Nov 1959
5 May 1897
10 Nov 1930
26 Jun 1953
26 Mar 1960
29 Jun 1905
16 Nov 1887
1 Jun 1927

8 Apr 1922
28 Jul 1916
28 Dec 1891
28 May 1905
11 Oct 1862
24 May 1859
22 Mar 1927
9 May 1978
17 Jul 1872
31 Aug 1917
5 Jun 1917
14 Sep 1932
29 Jun 1912

5 Jun 1911

Fairhaven, Stearns, MN
Fairhaven, Stearns, MN
Sandstone, Pine, MN

St. Cloud, Stearns, MN
Fairhaven, Stearns, MN
Duluth, St. Louis county, MN
Cloquet, Carlton, MN

Poland

Chaska, Carver, MN

Esko, Carlton, MN

Wright, Carlton, MN

Little Falls, Morrison, MN
Pike Creek, Morrison, MN
Carlton county, MN

Quebec, Canada

Huntingdon, Quebec, Canada
St. John, Rolette, ND

MN

Saint-Anicet, Quebec, Canada
Cromwell, Carlton, MN
Hillsboro, Traill, ND

Duluth, St. Louis, MN
Oglesby, LaSalle county, IL

Chicago, IL

4 Nov 1968
7 Apr 2002
12 May 2017
26 Feb 1977
6 Sep 1951
14 Jul 1966
10 May 2016
29 Aug 1988
21 Mar 1966
15 May 2015
16 Feb 2008
24 Mar 1995
30 May 1979
7 Aug 1913
4 Jan 1916
5Jan 1917
27 Jun 1997
11 May 1978
24 Dec 1931
1 May 2016
20 Jul 2009
10 Aug 2015
15 Aug 2014

18 Sep 1977

C

C

C

Carlton county, MN

Carlton county, MN 1928-28450
Moose Lake, Carlton, MN 1959-67247
Cloquet, Carlton, MN

North Korea 1930-26914
Automba, Carlton, MN 1953-59559
Buckley, Pierce, Washington 1960-27636
Wright, Carlton, MN

Cloquet, Carlton, MN

Cloquet, Carlton, MN 1927-4193
Duluth, St. Louis, MN 1922-4682
Cloquet, Carlton, MN 1916-19764
Carlton county, MN

Lakeview township, Carlton, MN 1905-2994
Lakeview township, Carlton, MN

Wright, Carlton, MN

Lakeview township, Carlton, MN

Hennepin county, MN

Wright, Carlton, MN

Wright, Carlton, MN 1917-4184
Cloquet, Carlton, MN

Duluth, St. Louis, MN 1932-47311

Cromwell, Carlton, MN

St. Cloud, Stearns, MN

1968-27741

2002-11673

1977-2757

1966-20034

1988-23392

1966-8314

2015-18604

2008-5152

1995-6202

1979-13153

1913-1710

1916-1821

1917-1741

1997-21085

1978-13481

1931-1890

2016-14801

2009-20788

2015-30408

2014-25335

1977-22634



St. Mary's Catholic Cemetery - birth and death details

Birth Location

DOD

Cremation

Death Place

Birth

Certificate # Certificate #

Death

Drang
Ellis

Ellis

Ellis
Evensen
Gearns
Gearns
Gearns
Gresczyk
Gresczyk
Gresczyk
Hermanson
Hermanson
Johnson
Kazunas
Kazunas
Kazunas
Kazunas
Kazunas
Kibert
Kibert
Kibert
Kissel

Laajala

Walter
John
Peter
Veronica
Orva
Bridget
Joseph
Nicholas
Bernice
Cheryl
Lewis
Eugene
Rose
Craig
Anna
Margaret
Michael
Theodore
Valeria
Anna
Joseph
Waclaw

Anna

Mary

31 Mar 1947

20 Jan 1944

2 Nov 1910

3 Feb 1909

11 May 1935

23 Aug 1878

4 Dec 1874

19 Dec 1905

12 Mar 1928

10 Oct 1945

27 Oct 1922

14 Aug 1923

20 Nov 1923

26 May 1950

2 Apr 1916

30 Mar 1945

12 Feb 1902

30 Jun 1936

13 Apr 1910

14 Sep 1889

9 Nov 1914

31 May 1880

1907

11 Mar 1941

Chicago, Cook, IL
Cook County, IL
Shelburn, Sullivan, IN
LaSalle, IL

Hibbing, St. Louis, MN
Ontario, Canada
Ontario, Canada
Duluth, St. Louis, MN
Chicago, Cook, IL
Hennepin county, MN
Carlton county, MN
Carlton county, MN
Duluth, St. Louis, MN
Sleepy Eye, Brown, MN
Sturgeon Lake, Pine, MN
Carlton county, MN
Lithuania

Carlton county, MN
Cherry, Bureau, IL
Lithuania

IL

Lithuania

Illinois

Cloquet, Carlton, MN

23 Dec 2009
30 Mar 2012
13 Jan 2006
9 Aug 1982
13 Feb 2016
21 Aug 1959
22 Feb 1928
1 Jan 1936
27 Jun 2014
24 Jun 2014
27 May 2005
1 Nov 1984
23 Jul 2014
29 Dec 2008
24 Nov 1947
30 Mar 1945
24 Nov 1947
24 Nov 1947
2 Feb 1960
14 Aug 1967
20 Oct 1943
2 May 1966
Mar 1952

7 Jul 2015

C

C

Moose Lake, Carlton, MN

North Chicago, IL

Chicago, IL

Duluth, St. Louis, MN

Colerine, Itasca, MN

Carlton county, MN

Beseman township, Carlton, MN
Anoka State Asylum, Anoka, MN
Moose Lake, Carlton, MN

Eden Prairie, Hennepin, MN
Long Beach, Los Angeles, CA
St. Louis county, MN

Moose Lake, Carlton, MN
Wright, Carlton, MN

Rockford, Winnebago, IL
Cloquet, Carlton, MN

Rockford, Winnebago, IL
Rockford, Winnebago, IL

Moose Lake, Carlton, MN

Moose Lake, Carlton, MN

Moose Lake, Carlton, MN
Chicago, Cook, IL

Cromwell, Carlton, MN

1935-26710

1905-41536

1945-48732

1922-4621

1923-4267

1923-57875

1952-28421

1945-5921

1936-13655

1941-57829

2009-36911

1982-21263

2016-5413

1959-2212

1928-1699

1936-144

2014-19929

2014-19752

1984-29982

2014-22810

2008-38483

IL # 1991970

1945-1632

1960-2088

1967-19436

1966-8339

2015-26794



St. Mary's Catholic Cemetery - birth and death details

Birth Death
Certificate # Certificate #

Birth Location DOD Cremation Death Place

Launski
Maruska
Maruski
Maruski
McGowan
Nummela
Pylka
Pylka
Schin
Simon
Snyder
Solomon
Solomon
St. Pierre
St.Pierre
Trepanier
Trepanier
Trepanier
Vezina
Vezina
Vezina
White
Wood

Wood

Marianne
Mathilda
Andrew
Marion
Austin
Lillian
Duane
Travis
Mathew
Elva
Evelyn
Joseph
Mathilda
Flovie
Thomas
Field
Thomas
Wilfred
Joseph
Margaret
Theodore
Mae
Cecil

Edyth

29 Sep 1870
12 Mar 1920
22 Nov 1870
17 Nov 1872
1 Sep 1895
1 Sep 1930
12 Mar 1944
13 Aug 1971
28 Feb 1903
22 Aug 1929
17 Jul 1910
19 Apr 1887
5 Jul 1900
12 May 1860
14 Oct 1858
15 Mar 1877
15 Dec 1862
2 Jan 1895

8 Sep 1866
2 Oct 1884
31 Dec 1905
25 May 1914
28 Jul 1904

17 Jul 1911

Lithuania

Duluth, St. Louis, MN
Lithuania

Lithuania

Morton, Renville, MN
Wright, Carlton, MN
Duluth, St. Louis, MN

Eli, St. Louis, MN

Mower county, MN
Chicago, IL

Wright, Carlton, MN
Chomnie, Austria

Hancock county, IA

Canada

Canada

Quebec, Canada

Quebec, Canada

Wright, Carlton, MN
Portneuff, St. Raymond, Quebec,
Quebec, Canada

Carlton county, MN
Minneapolis, Hennepin, MN
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Oglesby LaSalle, IL

12 Oct 1948
22 Jan 2008
11 Nov 1930
11 Mar 1936
18 Apr 1921
8 Aug 2012
6 Oct 1998
15 Oct 2008
17 Jan 1959
24 Jun 2000
3 Mar 1999
12 Apr 1976
10 Jan 1983
9 Jun 1921

8 Aug 1928
17 Apr 1931
27 Jan 1913
4 Aug 1929
16 Mar 1955
29 Jun 1956
19 Oct 1931
15 Oct 2004
1 Jun 1989

21 Jul 2013

C

Cloquet, Carlton, MN

Duluth, St. Louis, MN

Lakeview township, Carlton, MN
Lakeview township, Carlton, MN
Brainerd, Crow Wing, MN
Duluth, St. Louis, MN

Beseman township, Carlton, MN
Buffalo, Wright, MN

Duluth, St. Louis, MN

Duluth, St. Louis, MN

Duluth, St. Louis, MN

Cloquet, Carlton, MN

Duluth, St. Louis, MN

Duluth, St. Louis, MN

Duluth, St. Louis, MN

Jevnue township, Aitkin, MN
Lakeview township, Carlton, MN

Nankin, Wayne, MI

Van Buren township, St. Louis, MN

Duluth, St. Louis, MN
Aitkin county, MN
Carlton, Carlton, MN
Cook county, IL

Moose Lake, Carlton, MN

1920-55844

1930-3936

1944-54200

1971-38358

1903-16411

1910-3372

1914-41542

1948-1814

2008-2158

1930-1817

1936-1946

1921-2700

2012-23359

1998-27687

2008-30196

1959-31465

2000-17036

1999-9199

1976-8894

1983-2328

1921-24095

1928-27001

1940-50

1913-1709

1955-14880

1956-30405

1931-129

2004-28836

IL #-35837

2013-22671



St. Mary's Catholic Cemetery - birth and death details

Birth Location DOD Cremation Death Place Birth Death
Certificate # Certificate #

Wosmek Albin 11 Apr 1904 Silver Lake, McLeod, MN 14 Jul 1964 St. Louis county, MN 1964-17667
Yuskie Frank 11 Nov 1904  Spring Valley, IL 1 Oct 1980 Wright, Carlton, MN 1980-24940

Yuskie Mary 9 Mar 1910 Oglesby, LaSalle county, IL 30 Jun 2005 Cloquet, Carlton, MN 2005-18915



St. Mary's Catholic Cemetery
Wright, Minnesota

I

4 Marianne |5 Marion 4 Joseph 5 4 Thomas 5 4 S 4 5
Launski Maruski Gearns St. Pierre
Stacy Cain _
3 Frank/Mary |6 Andrew 3 Nicholas 6 Craig 3 Flovie 6 3 6 3Mary Ann |6
Yuskie Maruski Gearns Johnson St. Pierre Laajala
2 Walter W. |7 Walter J. 2 Bridget 7-Frank 2 Austin 7 2 7 2 7
Drang Drang Gearns Cain McGowan
1 8 Elizabeth 1 Frank/Mary |8 1 Bertha 8 1 8 1 8
Drang Yuskie Besch
4 Albin 5 4 Elva Simon |5 4 5 4 Theodore 5 4 MaeMary 15 Jasper
Wosmek Kazunas White Beseman
3 Duane 6 3 6 3 Bertha 6 3 Michael 6 3 John/Helen |g Rhonda
Pylka Bushey Kazunas Beseman Badger
2 Travis 7 2 7 2 Celina 7 2 Anna 7 2 Albert 7 Adrian
Pylka Bushey Kazunas Beseman Badger
1 8 1 8 1 Frank 8 1 Margaret 8 Valeria 1 Mary 8
Bushey Kazunas Kazunas Beseman
4 5 4 5 4 Margaret 5 Gerald 4AEugene/Rose 5 Cecil/Edyth |4 Otto 5
Vezina Davidson Hermanson Wood Adelsgruber
4 Waclaw Kibert
3 Wilfred 6 3 6 3 Joseph 6 3 Anna 6 Lillian 3 Esther 6
Trepanier Vezina Kibert Evenson Adelsgruber
2 Thomas 7 Field 2 7 2 Theodore 7-Lewis 2 Joseph 7 Orva 2 Sylvan 7
Trepanier Trepanier Vezina Gresczyk Kibert Evenson Adelsgruber
1 Angeline 8 1 8 1 Mathew 8 Bernice 1 Anna 8 John 1 Walter 8 Michael
Chartier Schin Gresczyk Kissel Ellis Adelsgruber | _Adelsgruber
1A Evelyn 8A 1A Veronica BA Peter 1AJames
Snyder Ellis Ellis Adelsgruber
GWP

24 May 2017



5 Cheryl
Gresczyk

3 Mathilda
Maruski

o Mathilda
Solomon

1 Joseph
Solomon

2 Marcella
Dahl

1 Arnold
Dahl

GWP
24 May 2017

Sign

Gate



Plat of St. Mary's Catholic Cemetery
Wright, Minnesota

4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 4
3 6 3 6 3 6 3 6 3 6 3 6 6 3
2 7 2 7 2 7 2 7 2 7 2 7 7 2
1 8 1 8 1 8 1 8 1 8 1 8 8 1
4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 4
3 6 3 6 3 6 3 6 3 6 3 6 6 3
2 7 2 7 2 7 2 7 2 7 2 7 7 2
1 8 1 8 1 8 1 8 1 8 1 8 8 1
4A
4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 4
3 6 3 6 3 6 3 6 3 6 3 6 6 3
2 7 2 7 2 7 2 7 2 7 2 7 7 2
1 8 1 8 1 8 1 8 1 8 1 8 8 1
1A 8A 1A 8A 1A
GWP

1 Apr 2017




Last Name

St. Mary's Catholic Cemetery - spouse, parents and age

Spouse

Father

Mother

Age (Y,M,D)

Adelsgruber
Adelsgruber
Adelsgruber
Adelsgruber
Adelsgruber
Adelsgruber
Badger
Besch
Beseman
Beseman
Beseman
Beseman
Beseman
Bushey
Bushey
Bushey

Cain

Cain
Chartier
Dahl

Dahl
Davidson
Drang
Drang
Drang

Ellis

Ellis

Ellis

Evensen

Ida
James
Michael
Otto
Sylvan
Walter
Rhonda
Bertha
Albert
Helen
Jasper
John
Mary
Bertha
Celina
Frank
Frank
Stacy
Angeline
Arnold
Marcella
Gerald
Elizabeth
Walter
Walter
John
Peter
Veronica

Orva

4 Nov 1968
7 Apr 2002
12 May 2017
26 Feb 1977
6 Sep 1951
14 Jul 1966
10 May 2016
29 Aug 1988
21 Mar 1966
15 May 2015
16 Feb 2008
24 Mar 1995
30 May 1979
7 Aug 1913
4 Jan 1916

5 Jan 1917
27 Jun 1997
11 May 1978
24 Dec 1931
1 May 2016
20 Jul 2009
10 Aug 2015
15 Aug 2014
18 Sep 1977
23 Dec 2009
30 Mar 2012
13 Jan 2006
9 Aug 1982

13 Feb 2016

Otto Adelsgruber
Madelyn Carol Gisler
Janet Lynn Langhorst

Esther J. Johnson

Lewis P. Besch
Mary Ann Smuda

John Beseman

Helen Martha Himango

Albert H. Beseman

Frank Bushey
Celina Trepanier

Marjorie Lee Yuskie

Joseph Chartier
Marcella Lindeman
Arnold Dahl
Beverly Schin

Walter J. Drang

Elizabeth Carolyn Maruski

Veronica Vera Kibart
Peter Ellis

Lillian Joyce Nummela

Charles Henry Johnson
Otto Adelsgruber
James Adelsgruber
Joseph Adelsgruber
Otto Adelsgruber
James F. Adelsgruber
Adrian Paul Badger
William Celbuski
Ernest Fredrich Beseman
Otto Himango

Albert H. Beseman
Albert H. Beseman
John Smuda

Frank Bushey

David Trepanier

Felix Boucher

Warren Cain

Amable LeBeau-Caza
Peter Dahl
Waldemar Lindeman
Charles Davidson
Andrew Maruski
Unknown

Walter J. Drang
Peter Ellis

John Ellis

Walter Kibert

Joel Thorwald Evensen

Ida Alice Randall

Ida Esther Johnson
Madelyn Carol Gisler
Mary Dimler

Ida Esther Johnson
Madelyn Carol Gisler
Joan Marion Rautio
Josephine Lapinski
Wilhelmina Bandemere
Ida Johnson

Mary A. Smuda

Mary A. Smuda
Veronica Pricznski
Celina Trepanier
Philliman Cassatt
Sophia Boutron Dit Major
Gladys Geer

Marilyn Joyce Cain
Josephte Trepanier
Wilhelmine Schon
Clara Kircsh
Margaret Sullivan
Marion Kasakevich
Regina

Elizabeth Maruski
Veronica Vera Kibert
Jane Anscough

Anna Koss

Lillian Reigel

68,5,27
73,7,9
57,5,26
79,9,21
20,9,27
13,0,18
56,1,14
83,2,0
78,4,5
87,11,14
85,10,8
78,7,24
87,5,2
8,2,9
53,2,24
57,7,12
70,3,5
0,0,2
59,5,7
98,8,1
92,1,15
82,10,27
102,1,17
66,3,13
62,8,22
68,2,10
95,2,11
73,6,6

80,9,2



Last Name

St. Mary's Catholic Cemetery - spouse, parents and age

Spouse

Father

Mother

Age (Y,M,D)

Gearns
Gearns
Gearns
Gresczyk
Gresczyk
Gresczyk
Hermanson
Hermanson
Johnson
Kazunas
Kazunas
Kazunas
Kazunas
Kazunas
Kibert
Kibert
Kibert
Kissel
Laajala
Launski
Maruska
Maruski
Maruski
McGowan

Nummela Evensen

Pylka
Pylka
Schin

Simon

Bridget
Joseph
Nicholas
Bernice
Cheryl
Lewis
Eugene
Rose
Craig
Anna
Margaret
Michael
Theodore
Valeria
Anna
Joseph
Waclaw
Anna
Mary
Marianne
Mathilda
Andrew
Marion
Austin
Lillian
Duane
Travis
Mathew

Elva

21 Aug 1959
22 Feb 1928
1 Jan 1936
27 Jun 2014
24 Jun 2014
27 May 2005
1 Nov 1984
23 Jul 2014
29 Dec 2008
24 Nov 1947
30 Mar 1945
24 Nov 1947
24 Nov 1947
2 Feb 1960
14 Aug 1967
20 Oct 1943
2 May 1966
Mar 1952

7 Jul 2015
12 Oct 1948
22 Jan 2008
11 Nov 1930
11 Mar 1936
18 Apr 1921
8 Aug 2012
6 Oct 1998
15 Oct 2008
17 Jan 1959

24 Jun 2000

Joseph A. Gearns

Bridget Alice Balf

Lewis Anthony Gresczyk
Richard Gresczyk
Bernice Evelyn Kissel
Rose Therese Collier
Eugene Hermanson
Laura Cain

Michael Kuzanas

Ann Miskanis

Waclaw Kibert

Anna Koslosky

John Kissel

Gene Laajala
Matthew Launski
Edward Maruska
Marion Kasakevich
Andrew Maruski
Lucille Marie Cloutier
Orv Evensen

Mary Karels

Evelyn Mary Vezina

Marion Yuskie

Thomas Balf

John Gearns

Joseph Gearns

John Kissel

Joseph Geshick
Ignatz John Gresczyk
Gust Hermanson
Waclaw Kibert
Winfield Victor Johnson
Anthony Misukanis
Michael Kazunas
Michael Kazunas
Michael Kazunas
Michael Kazunas
John Koslosky
Waclaw Kibart
Frank Kibert
Waclaw Kibert
Darrell Lloyd Badger
Unknown

Joseph Solomon
Peter Maruski
Andrew Kasakevich
Thomas McGowan
Waclaw Kibert
Wilbert Pylka

Duane Richard Pylka
Cornelius Schin

Al Simon

Margaret Ann Murphy
Anna Bolars

Alice Ballf

Anna Kibert

Rose Marsh

Marion Gertrude Butkiewicz

Sandra Pelto

Anna Koslosky
Marjorie Constance Nelson
Anna Agurkas

Ann Misukanis
Elizabeth Kazakas
Anne Miskanis
Elizabeth Kazakas
Barbara Eugin
Anna Koslosky
Unknown

Anna Koslosky
Mae Mary Beseman
Unknown

Mathilda Lubben
Catherine
Magdalen Sutells
Sarah Ann Dribbs
Anna Koslosky
Anerva Maki

Linda Agnes Bielejeski
Rosa Peichel

Esther Niedhardt

80,11,29
53,2,18
30,0,13
86,3,15
68,8,14
82,7,0
61,2,18
90,8,3
58,7,3
31,7,22
0
45,9,12
11,4,25
49,9,20
77,11,0
28,11,11
85,11,1
45
74,3,27
78,0,13
87,10,10
59,11,19
63,3,24
25,7,17
81,11,7
54,6,24
37,2,2
55,10,20

70,10,2



Last Name

St. Mary's Catholic Cemetery - spouse, parents and age

Spouse

Father

Mother

Age (Y,M,D)

Snyder
Solomon
Solomon
St. Pierre
St.Pierre
Trepanier
Trepanier
Trepanier
Vezina
Vezina
Vezina
White
Wood
Wood
Wosmek
Yuskie

Yuskie

Evelyn
Joseph
Mathilda
Flovie
Thomas
Field
Thomas
Wilfred
Joseph
Margaret
Theodore
Mae
Cecil
Edyth
Albin
Frank

Mary

3 Mar 1999
12 Apr 1976
10 Jan 1983
9 Jun 1921
8 Aug 1928
17 Apr 1931
27 Jan 1913
4 Aug 1929
16 Mar 1955
29 Jun 1956
19 Oct 1931
15 Oct 2004
1 Jun 1989
21 Jul 2013
14 Jul 1964
1 Oct 1980

30 Jun 2005

William Snyder
Tillie Lubben
Joseph Solomon
Thomas St. Pierre
Flovie Bischor
Ruth Carner

Angeline Caza

Margaret Mary Boucher

Joseph Vezina

William White
Edyth Kibert
Cecil Wood
Twyla Freeman
Mary Maruski

Frank Yuskie

Joseph Vezina
Unknown

Thomas Lubben
Theo Bischor
Germain St. Pierre
David Trepanier
David Trepanier
Thomas Trepanier
Jacques Vezina
Frank Bushey/Boucher
Joseph Vezina
Albert H. Beseman
Ed Wood

Walter Kibert
Anton Wosmek
Joseph Yuskie

Andrew Maruski

Margaret Bushey
Unknown

Elsie Marks

Olin Lagasse
Unknown
Unknown
Philomene Caza
Angeline Caza
Unknown

Celina Trepanier
Margaret Mary Boucher
Mary A. Smuda
Rosa

Anna Koslosky
Anna Nevratil
Mary Zdanniniz

Marion Kasakevich

88,7,14
88,11,24
82,6,5
61,0,28
69,9,24
63,1,2
50,1,12
34,7,2
88,6,8
71,8,27
25,9,18
90,4,20
84,10,4
102,0,4
60,3,3
75,10,20

95,3,21



St. Mary’s Catholic Cemetery, Wright, MN
Latitude - 46.668518 Longitude -93.002092
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